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HR 995
Mammogram and MRI Availability Act of 2009

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Feb 11, 2009
Current Status: Subcommittee Hearings Held.
Latest Action: Subcommittee Hearings Held.  (Oct 8, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/995 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (83 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Feb 11, 2009

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Feb 11, 2009

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Ackerman, Gary L. [D-NY-5] D · NY Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Bishop, Timothy H. [D-NY-1] D · NY Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Kucinich, Dennis J. [D-OH-10] D · OH Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-18] R · FL Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Feb 11, 2009

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Feb 11, 2009

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Feb 25, 2009

Rep. Kennedy, Patrick J. [D-RI-1] D · RI Feb 25, 2009

Rep. Sestak, Joe [D-PA-7] D · PA Feb 25, 2009

Rep. Weiner, Anthony D. [D-NY-9] D · NY Feb 25, 2009

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Feb 26, 2009

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK Apr 23, 2009

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Apr 23, 2009

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Apr 23, 2009

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Apr 23, 2009

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA May 14, 2009

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY May 14, 2009

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI May 14, 2009

Rep. Murphy, Patrick J. [D-PA-8] D · PA May 14, 2009

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Jun 19, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Baird, Brian [D-WA-3] D · WA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Jun 19, 2009

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Eshoo, Anna G. [D-CA-14] D · CA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Hall, John J. [D-NY-19] D · NY Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-27] D · NY Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Jackson-Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-7] D · MA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Massa, Eric J. J. [D-NY-29] D · NY Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. McCarthy, Carolyn [D-NY-4] D · NY Jun 19, 2009

Rep. McMahon, Michael E. [D-NY-13] D · NY Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Oberstar, James L. [D-MN-8] D · MN Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Ortiz, Solomon P. [D-TX-27] D · TX Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Pascrell, Bill, Jr. [D-NJ-8] D · NJ Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Reyes, Silvestre [D-TX-16] D · TX Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Rodriguez, Ciro D. [D-TX-23] D · TX Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-27] D · CA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-3] D · NV Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-12] D · NY Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Wexler, Robert [D-FL-19] D · FL Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Welch, Peter [D-VT-At Large] D · VT Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR Sep 9, 2009

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Oct 6, 2009

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Oct 6, 2009

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC Oct 6, 2009

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Oct 22, 2009

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Nov 19, 2009

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Nov 19, 2009

Rep. Wilson, Charles A. [D-OH-6] D · OH Nov 19, 2009

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Dec 1, 2009

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Apr 29, 2010

Rep. Chu, Judy [D-CA-32] D · CA May 12, 2010

Rep. Lynch, Stephen F. [D-MA-9] D · MA May 18, 2010
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Mar 23, 2009

Energy and Commerce Committee House Hearings By (subcommittee) Oct 8, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Feb 11, 2009) 

Mammogram and MRI Availability Act of 2009 - Amends the Public Health Service Act and the Employee Retirement

Income Security Act of 1974 (ERISA) to require a group health plan that provides coverage for diagnostic mammography

for any woman 40 years old or older to provide no less favorable coverage for annual screening mammography for such

a woman, and diagnostic mammography, annual screening mammography, and annual magnetic resonance imaging for

any high risk woman.

Prohibits a group health plan from denying enrollment or renewal solely to avoid the requirements of this Act, providing

monetary incentives to encourage women to accept less than such minimum protections, penalizing providers for

providing care in accordance with this Act, or providing incentives to induce providers to provide care in a manner

inconsistent with this Act.

Applies such requirements and prohibitions to coverage offered in the individual market.

Actions Timeline

Oct 8, 2009: Subcommittee Hearings Held.
Mar 23, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health, Employment, Labor, and Pensions.
Feb 12, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Feb 11, 2009: Introduced in House
Feb 11, 2009: Referred to House Energy and Commerce
Feb 11, 2009: Referred to the Committee on Energy and Commerce, and in addition to the Committee on Education
and Labor, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such
provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
Feb 11, 2009: Referred to House Education and Labor
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